EXDE100H Series
Sensing method   Optical
Explosion proof mark：Ex d II C T5/T6 Gb  Ex tD A21 IP66 T95°C/T80°C
Housing size Φ112-122mm
Shaft diameter  Hollow shaft  Φ20mm、Φ30mm、Φ45mm
                        Hollow+screw Φ16mm、 Φ20mm
                        Cone shaft Φ17mm(1：10)
Max. resolution 3000PPR

Shaft turning clockwise，
top-view of clamping ring.
Ordering information
② Shaft diameter
H：Hollow shaft
20：20mm
30：30mm
45：45mm
HS：Hollow+screw
16：16mm
20：20mm
HZ：Cone shaft
17：17mm(1:10)
①Shaft type
H：Hollow shaft
HS：Hollow+screw
HZ：Cone shaft
Mounting bracket
Model（common）：8117-A
Crank arm bracket
Model（common）：8561
Crank arm bracket
Model（common）：8564 8/L=X
Mounting bracket
Model（common）：8186B
Motion control sensor
                  Explosion-proof Encoder
EXDE100H SeriesExplosion-proof incremental encoders with hollow shaft
Accessories（sold separately）Note：Further stator coupling can be found in the accessories selection table.
Dimensions
EXDE100H30+8117-A
M4 screw + Ground label
M16×1.5
Ex d II C T5/T6 Gb  Ex tD
A21 IP66 T95°C/T80°C
Motion control sensor
                  Explosion-proof Encoder
EXDE100H SeriesExplosion-proof incremental encoders with hollow shaft
Dimensions
EXDE100H30+8150
M16×1.5
Ex d II C T5/T6 Gb  Ex tD
A21 IP66 T95°C/T80°C
EXDE100H45 M4 screw + Ground label
M16×1.5
Ex d II C T5/T6 Gb  Ex tD
A21 IP66 T95°C/T80°C
Dimensions
EXDE100HZ+8186B+8564
BDM-M16×1.5
SYEx 19.0694X
EXDE100HS+8186B+8564
BDM-M16×1.5
SYEx 19.0694X
Motion control sensor
                  Explosion-proof Encoder
EXDE100H SeriesExplosion-proof incremental encoders with hollow shaft